
Ft. Bliss Child and Youth Services (CYS) Facility Based Fees 
4 Week Vacation Option 

 
AS MANDATED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE CHILD CARE FEE POLICY 

 CYS Fees are effective 1 February 2019 
 

Total Family Income Categories  
 

1 $          0 - $ 32,525   4 $ 51,109 - $ 63,884   7 $   94,033 - $110,625 
2 $ 32,526 - $ 39,491   5 $ 63,885 - $ 81,310   8 $ 110,626 - $138,330 
3 $ 39,492 - $ 51,108   6 $ 81,311 - $ 94,032      9 $ 138,331 + 

                                                                                                                                                           9A       Not Applicable 
 
Full Day Program - Fee applies Mon - Fri  
 

Fee Category Monthly Rate 
Multiple Child 

Discount (MCD)   Fee Category Monthly Rate MCD 
1 $ 272.00 $ 232.00   6 $ 616.00 $ 524.00 
2 $ 340.00 $ 290.00   7 $ 626.00 $ 532.00 
3 $ 422.00 $ 360.00   8 $ 658.00 $ 560.00 
4 $ 490.00 $ 418.00   9 $ 680.00 $ 578.00 
5 $ 562.00 $ 478.00   9A (Specified 

Space Available 
Patrons) 

$ 952.00 NA 

 
Part Time Program - Fee applies Mon - Fri  

Fee Category 
½ Day  

Part Time Care MCD   

 
5 Day AM 

Preschool Class MCD  
1 $ 190.00 $ 162.00   $  122.00 $ 104.00 Early registration for a  
2 $ 238.00 $ 202.00   $  154.00 $ 132.00 Preschool program   
3 $ 294.00 $ 250.00   $  188.00 $ 160.00 requires a $15 non-  
4 $ 342.00 $ 292.00   $  220.00 $ 188.00 refundable holding fee. 
5 $ 394.00 $ 336.00   $  254.00 $ 216.00  
6 $ 430.00 $ 366.00  $  276.00 $ 236.00  
7 $ 438.00 $ 372.00   $  282.00 $ 240.00  
8 $ 460.00 $ 392.00   $  296.00 $ 252.00  
9 $ 476.00 $ 406.00   $  306.00 $ 260.00  

9A $ 664.00 NA   $  428.00 NA  
 
 
 

Fee Category 
3 Day AM 

Preschool Class MCD   

 
2 Day AM 

Preschool Class MCD  
1 $   74.00 $  64.00   $   48.00 $   42.00   
2 $   92.00 $  78.00   $   62.00 $   54.00  
3 $ 112.00 $  96.00   $   76.00 $   66.00  
4 $ 132.00 $ 112.00   $   88.00 $   76.00  
5 $ 152.00 $ 130.00   $ 102.00 $   88.00  
6 $ 166.00 $ 142.00  $ 110.00 $   94.00  
7 $ 170.00 $ 146.00   $ 112.00 $   96.00  
8 $ 178.00 $ 152.00   $ 118.00 $ 100.00  
9 $ 184.00 $ 156.00   $ 122.00 $ 104.00  

9A $ 256.00 NA   $ 117.00 NA  
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